AR620/ AR630/ AR630-HOT/ AR630TSS/ AR630TSS-HOT

TSS Non-TSS

Cold Water

Non-TSS

TSS Hot Water

100 2023 AR North America



AR620/ AR630/ AR630-HOT/ AR630TSS/ AR630TSS-HOT PARTS/KITS

PUMP PUMP (continued)

Description Pos Description
1 11260279 Blue Cover Back 1 60 1261410 Switch Box 1 voe
2 11261551 Screw 8 1272010 Switch Box 1 Om
3 180030 Bolt TCEIM8x20 4 61 4747 Motor 1 voe
4 11260710 Handle 1 44545 Motor 1 Om
5 1261760 Fan Cover 1 6 1261240 Switch (Rotary) 1 vyoe
6 1341030 Detergent Filter 1 1272030 Switch (Rocker) 1 Om
7 1264629 Blue Cover Front 1 e Qv 63 [1271950 Cable Retainer 1
1272810 Blue Cover Front 1 Om 64 |1269090 Cable Retainer 1
8 11260470 Bolt M8x10 4 65 |1263550-1  |Capacitor (w/Bracket) 1
9 11260830 Rail 38" 2 66 11345610 Bracket 1
10 11269115 Detergent Tube w/Filter 1 67 (1271880 Screw 1
11 (1260780 Bolt Méx16 4 68 |1262370 Electric Cord Guide 1
1211262790 Detergent Hose 1 69 (1261820 Electric Cord (w/GFCl) 1
13 11260760 Bolt M5x20 6 70 11265180 Rotary Switch Gasket 1
14 11269101 Rear Cover 1
15 11260040 Gasket 1 AR64545 0il (16 0z) - Capacity 4.5 0z, QTY 1
16 | 1260480 0ilCap (Vented Dipstick) 1 * Pumps are prefilled with oil from the factory
1711260050 Roller Bearing 1 * Change oil after break-in period of 50 hours
Egg;g? :eag ﬁsseml;:y 1 g 5 * For maintenance, change oil every 200 hours of operation
ead Assembly
18 1269221 Head Assembly 1 o
1269306 Head Assembly 1 n
11260010 Purto By } OPTIONAL PARTS/KITS
21 1320370 Bearing 1 Description
22 11260770 Reta iner R!ng 0?5 1 40235 Jetter Valve 1
B JE UG RetiinerRing 012 ! 14830RT-UR-C_|GFCI Assembly, No Cord 1
24 11260750 Shaft 0il Seal 1
25 11380520 Key 1 2040 Cold Water 0-Ring Kit 1 Pos29,35,37,41, 44,47
;g Eggggg ITSIO" sog Pin ; 2815 Hot Water Seal Kit (ARNA Install) 1 Parts not shown on parts list
iston Ro!
28 1260091 Washer (Slinger) 3
29 1480480 0-Ring 0448178 3
30 [1260120 |Piston 05 3 LEGEND
;; Egg}?g XIvatSher :Ax;3x0.50 ; Symbol Material Description
u
33 |1260060  |ConnectingRod A, 3 z = ﬁsggg
34 11269657 Valve Cap w/0-Ring, Forged (442in/lbs) | 6 o -
35 960160 0-Ring 01786262 6 > - |AR630-Hot
960161 0-Ring Viton 6 |em . - ﬁgggggz m
36 1269050 |Complete Valve 6 - Hot
3 880830 0-Ring 015.54x2.62 6
880831 0-Ring Viton 6 om -
1262220 |Blank Head A, 1 v II(’_lston Cold I\(Aia;ts% Seal Hot xvater Seal
38 132003 | Blank Head 1 _|oa it 2628 : it 2029
1320022 Blank Head Brass @15 1 onm Pos. Qty
39 11260460 0il Seal 3
@
20 1260440 Low Pressure Seal 3 2 3 40 3 2 3 S 5
1260441 Low Pressure Seal Viton 3 |em 29 3 il 3 35 6 a E
4 1260420 0-Ring 026.70x1.78 3 30 3 43 3 37 6 as=
L T T — e A IR ) ST oo
ock Washer
43 [680570 |Head Bolt 6 32 3 4 3
180101 0-Ring §17.5x2 1 - 4 3
M 180102 [0-Ring Viton 1 |em Valve 0il Seal 44 1
45 (820361 |Plug /26 Brass 1 Kit 1864 Kit 1865 o >
46 1989600 Plug 3/8" G, Brass w/0-ring 2 18 3
4 740290 0-Ring 014x1.78 2 3 6 15 3
740291 0-Ring Viton 2 |em 49 3
48 [1520120 Support Ring 015 3 37 6 %
49 1260130 High Pressure Seal @15 3 39
1260131 High Pressure Seal  Viton 3 onm
50 |1260151 Piston Guide 015 3
51 1620301 Plug 18"G 1
52 1260300 Fan 1
53 11260970 Washer Seal 1
54 11260360 Stud Bolt (Extension screw) 4
55 11260960 Motor Plate 1
56 11260950 Bearing 1
57 11269100 Ground Terminal 1
58 11260400 Gasket 1
59 11261560 Screw 39016 4 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: ITALY

2023 AR North America () 101




AR630TSS/ AR630TSS-HOT UNLOADER

b
q

f\
TITIET

TSS Kit Complete Unloader
61 3
N
~=2
@ (] (&
Adjustable Hose Barb QC & Plug Fitings

34

&

48

o

)

(O 2023 AR North America



AR630TSS/ AR630TSS-HOT UNLOADER PARTS/KITS

Pos Code Description Qty Note Pos Code Description Qty Note
1 2029776 TS Box w/Micro Switch 51 |1540870 Stem Guide 1

2 392840 Set Screw Méx16 52 11981190 Screw 1

3 11980300 Nut M6 53 [1260820 0-Ring 1

4 12500540 Unloader Barrel 54 11540881 Piston 1

5 11980220 Spring Plate 55 11981320 Spring 1

6 11271070 Spring 56 12022201 U-Clip 1

7 11080041 Upper Piston 57 12029787 TSS Box Assembly 1

8 11080070 Roll Pin 58 1660190 0-Ring 06.07x1.78 1

9 11080401 Fiber Ring 59 |880840 0-Ring 09.25¢1.78 1

10 11080250 0-Ring 0766x1.78 60 |GF3005 QCConnector (w/o Check Viavle) 1 Q
11 (2500550 Split Pin 61 143359 TSS Kit 1
1211980210 Piston Guide

13 740290 0-Ring 014x1.78

14 1800560 0-Ring 08.73x1.78

151880830 0-Ring 015.54x2.62 OPTIONAL PARTS/KITS

16_|1271170 Fiber Ring
17_[1080192 0-Ring

Description

18 1271160 Lower Piston 1569207 Complete Injector Assembly 1

19 12460420 Unloader Seat 26058 GHA 3/4" Brass w/Filter 1

20 11080250 0-Ring 7.66x1.78 o Pos9,10,13,14,15,16,17,
21 1540272 |MountingBolt  Outlet3/8 sl 0-Ring Kit T | nnanmRn
22 1390080 0-Ring 01191x2.62 2572 Mounting Bolt Kit 1

23 1540660 Unloader Body

24 11140450 0-Ring 020.24x2.62

25 11460430 0-Ring g4x2.5

26 |1540170 Jet LEGEND

27 11080091 Spring

28 1394280 0-Ring 01242¢1.78 Symbol Material Description
29 11560660 Retainer Ring Q - AR630TSS

30 1560680 gent Regulating Knob ° - AR630TSS-Hot

31 1480560 0-Ring 06.75%1.78

32 (800560 0-Ring 08.73x1.78

33 [1120681 0-Ring 03.39x1.78

34 11569206 Complete IDR Assembly

35 1480480 0-Ring 0448¢1.78

36 11250280 Ball

37 11560520 Spring

38 1540570 Injector Body 3/8"G02
39 [1540300 Lock Nut

4 1540280 By-Pass Housing Alum.1/2"@

RN UG UG (Y PRI RS RN RN RPN RS PRI RN NG RS RIS PRI RIS RS Y PRI PR RIS R RPN RS PRRENG JRI N RIS RIS PRI RN [V RIS RIS RIS RN RN RIS RIS PR RN (RS PRI NG R RN (NS (N

42 1540630 0-Ring 02347x2.62
43 1122260 Fitting M22x14
44 1880270 0-Ring 017.17x1.78
45 12260420 Mounting Bolt 1/2" G, Inlet
46 1480440 0-Ring 017.13x2.62
47 11560600 Inlet Fitting Brass, 3/4"
48 |GF3433 QCPlug Plastic, 3/4" 9
49 122620 Complete Unloader 59
50 | 1340260 Filter ﬁﬁ
=
Bolt
Kit2572

21
by)
%
i)
44

—_ a

45

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: ITALY

2023 AR North America () 105




AR620/ AR630/ AR630-HOT UNLOADER

Complete Unloader

QC & Plug Fitings

35

5%

102

2023 AR North America



AR620/ AR630/ AR630-HOT UNLOADER PARTS/KITS

Pos Code Description Qty Note Pos Code Description Qty Note
1 11981780 Unloader Knob 51 11460430 0-Ring 04x2.5 1

2 11980470 Set Screw M6x20 52 1540170 Jet 1

3 11980300 Nut M6 53 11080091 Spring 1

4 11980390 Unloader Barrel 54 394280 0-Ring 012.42x1.78 1

5 11980220 Spring Plate 55 [1200690 0-Ring 015.6x1.78 1

6 [1271070 Spring 56 11270091 Outlet Fitting M22x14 1

711080041 Upper Piston 57 11260820 0-Ring 1

8 11080401 Fiber Ring 0766x1.78 58 |1264070 Guide Ring 1

9 11080250 0-Ring 59 ]1264060 Pressure Gauge Piston 1

10 [1080070 Roll Pin

11 (1980210 Piston Guide

12 [880830 0-Ring 015.54x2.62

13 1740290 0-Ring 014x1.78 OPTIONAL PARTS/KITS

14 1800560 0-Ring 08.73x1.78 Desaiption

15 [1080190 0-Ring 02.9x1.78

16 |1271160 | LowerPiston 2126 Bolt Kit 1

17 11080121 Seat 1265890 Inlet Fitting Alum. 1

18 11260570 Washer 1264750 GHA w/Filter Brass 1

19 13990080 0-Ring - Pos8,9,12,13,14,15,27,
20 1540272 |MountingBolt __ Outlt, 38 25 0-Ring kit T | Bassm s

21 1270790 Plate

22 1395370 Washer

23 395270 Screw

24 11260530 Cover

25 11260520 Indicator Arm

LEGEND

Symbol Material Description

26 1270080 Unloader Body
27 |770140 0-Ring P18 v - |AR62
28 1180140 |0-Ring o - |AR630
29 1260540 |InletFitting Plastic /2 hd — |AR630-Hot
30 [1260560 Washer
31 (880270 0-Ring 017.17x1.78
32 12260420 Mounting Bolt Inlet
33 |GF3005 QC Connector (w/o checkvalve) 1/2" G, Inlet Bolts

Kit 2572

34 1260660 Filter
35 1270940 QCPlug (Plastic)
36 |1271170 Fiber Ring

37 {2980 Complete Unloader 21 1
38 |480480 0-Ring 0448x178 22 1
39 |1260670 Detergent Fitting 24 1
40 {720030 0-Ring 022.22x2.62 ) 1
4 11262940 Bushing

4 1250270 |spring 44 1
43 11250280 Ball 45 1

44 1880840 0-Ring 09.25x1.78
45 [1264090 Spring

46 1269041 Chemical Injector Assembly

47 11264080 Plug

48 11269010 Chemical Injector Adj Knob

49 (1981770 Unloader Cap

R UG UG (Y PRI RS RN RN RIS RS PRI [ P RPN NS PRI PRENG JURNY NG RS RIS PR RN § N RPN RS PN | N NG RIS RS PRI RN RN PRI U RIS RN RN RS NG RN RN R RPN RS PR RN (RN (R

U W
S e
-7
2<
vV
3
a=

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: ITALY

2023 AR North America () 103




	Machines: AR620 - AR630 - AR630-HOT - AR630TSS - AR630TSS-HOT(2023)
	Unloader: AR630TSS - AR630TSS-HOT (2023)
	Unloader: AR620 - AR630 - AR630HOT (2023)

